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MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6423

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2018


ROAD CONSTRUCTION UNDER PMGSY IN RAJASTHAN


6423.  SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the length of the roads constructed under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last four years in Rajasthan, District-wise with special reference to Jalore and Sirohi district;

(b) the number of villages yet to be connected with roads in the said districts;

(c) whether there is any concrete plan for connecting all the villages under the said scheme;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the task is likely to be completed; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a): Under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY), 5575.73 km of rural roads have been constructed in Rajasthan, out of which, 760.99 km and 124.60 km has been constructed in Jalore&Sirohi district, respectively during the last 4 years. Year-wise and District-wise details of road length constructed under PMGSY (including Jalore&Sirohi district) are at Annexure 1.


(b): Under PMGSY, the unit of programme is a habitation and habitation and not a village.

State Government of Rajasthan has reported that all eligible habitations of Jalore and Sirohi district under PMGSY have been connected.


(c) to (e): For accelerated execution of PMGSY in the States, the Ministry of Rural Development in consultation with the Ministry of Finance and the State Governments, has formulated an Action Plan to complete the connectivity mandate of the balance eligible habitations under PMGSY-I by March, 2019, before the earlier set target date of 2022.

Accordingly, all State governments have also formulated annual action plan to complete all sanctioned PMGSY road works within the stipulated time frame.


*****


Annexure 1 referred in part (a) of LSUSQ 6423 for 05.4.2018

Details of roads constructed under PMGSY during the last 4 years in Rajasthan


Sr.

No.


Year


District


No.

of

Road

s

Sanctioned

Length (in

Km.)

Road

length

Constructe

d (in Km.)

1 2014-15 Ajmer 18 37.15 35.08
2 2014-15 Banswara 138 253.20 253.20
3 2014-15 Bhilwara 16 34.98 34.28
4 2014-15 Bikaner 38 199.00 157.60
5 2014-15 Churu 6 22.00 21.24
6 2014-15 Dausa 45 117.54 115.70
7 2014-15 Hanumangarh 1 7.85 7.30
8 2014-15 Jalore 69 263.40 258.45
9 2014-15 Rajsamand 13 23.75 23.75
10 2014-15 Udaipur 242 705.40 691.35


SUB TOTAL :


586 1664.27 1597.95

1 2015-16 Banswara 20 38.78 38.78
2 2015-16 Bhilwara 3 15.23 15.20
3 2015-16 Churu 5 18.85 18.85
4 2015-16 Jalore 48 165.70 158.76
5 2015-16 Udaipur 19 56.48 56.26

 SUB TOTAL :  95 295.04 287.84

1 2016-17 Ajmer 16 39.35 37.20
2 2016-17 Banswara 64 123.44 122.94
3 2016-17 Barmer 148 548.13 544.11
4 2016-17 Bikaner 41 191.80 195.69
5 2016-17 Churu 2 12.50 10.93
6 2016-17 Dungarpur 135 294.79 281.82
7 2016-17 Jaipur 4 8.00 7.50
8 2016-17 Jaisalmer 12 83.35 85.00
9 2016-17 Jalore 105 349.58 343.78
10 2016-17 Jhunjhunu 113 266.58 252.03
11 2016-17 Jodhpur 211 727.65 713.88
12 2016-17 Nagaur 45 105.85 105.60
13 2016-17 Pali 44 87.55 83.82
14 2016-17 Pratapgarh 53 97.58 99.84
15 2016-17 Rajsamand 11 15.54 15.54
16 2016-17 Sikar 41 89.63 87.69
17 2016-17 Sirohi 42 136.30 124.60
18 2016-17 Udaipur 225 602.97 578.00


SUB TOTAL :


1312 3780.55 3689.95


GRAND

TOTAL :


1993 5739.85 5575.73

